

Connecticut State University System

39 Woodland Street - Hartford, CT 06105-2337 - 860-493-0000 - www.ctstateu.edu

BR# 09-12

RESOLUTION

concerning

A GIFT OF BOOKS VALUED AT \$51,402.50 from THE SOUTHERN CONNECITUCT STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION, INC. to SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

March 12, 2009

- WHEREAS, The Buley Library of Southern Connecticut State University is committed to the preservation of books and other articles of rare, historic and literary significance; and
- WHEREAS, Helen Z. Liveten, an alumna of the university, assembled an impressive collection of books, primarily relating to children's literature, many of which are firsts, examples of publishers' bindings, and/or are of historical significance; and
- WHEREAS, Helen Z. Liveten donated this collection of approximately 2,814 books to the Southern Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc., for the benefit of the Special Collections of the Buley Library of Southern Connecticut State University; and
- WHEREAS, The Southern Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc. wishes to donate this collection to Southern Connecticut State University to be used as intended by Helen Z. Liveten; and
- WHEREAS, This gift, valued at \$51,402.50, will offer students and scholars a great literary resource through this literary collection, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System accepts this gift of literature from the Southern Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc. on behalf of Southern Connecticut State University and expresses its gratitude to Helen Z. Liveten and the Southern Connecticut State University Foundation, Inc.

A Certified True Copy:

David G. Carter, Chancellor